CHILDREN'’S
BENEFIT
HORSE SHOW

34t Anniversary
Judge: John Whalen

March 31st - April 2nd, 2023

Gloucester County Dream Park
400 U.S. Route 130 South
Logan Township, NJ 08085

Located in the Greater
Philadelphia Area

American Saddlebreds, Morgans, Hackney
Pony, Academy and Open Divisions
ENTRIES CLOSE MARCH 23, 2023

Sponsored by UPHA Chapter 15



WHO WE ARE

We are the local chapter of our national organization
headquartered at the Horse Park in Lexington, KY for
professional horsemen in our industry. Our chapter covers New
Jersey, Pennsylvania, Maryland and Delaware. Several years ago
we incorporated as a 501¢3 nonprofit entity known as UPHA
Chapter 15 Inc. Our primary annual event, The Children’s Benefit
Horse Show has had a long history previously located outside
Lebanon, Pa at the Quentin Riding Club. This year is the show’s
34" anniversary and our 15th year at the Dream Park after
relocating the show at the end of our 2008 season. Our mission
and related bylaws are governed by our national organization
which are briefly outlined in the following paragraphs.

Based in Lexington, KY, the UPHA is an association of
professional horsemen and horsewomen who have united to
improve the show horse industry and to define and clarify their
professionalism within the industry. Since its inception in 1968,
the UPHA has expanded into nineteen regional chapters that
comprise all fifty states and Canada. The predominant breeds
represented by UPHA members are the American Saddlebred,
the Arabian, the Morgan Horse, the Hackney Pony, the Roadster
Horse, and the National Show Horse. From the beginning, UPHA
programs have benefited not only the individual horse person
but the entire horse show industry.

The UPHA regularly works with the United States Equestrian
Federation, The American Horse Council, and the various breed
organizations to promote safety, ensure fairness, improve
conditions, increase attendance and improve the overall horse
show experience for owners, trainers, grooms, and spectators
alike. In addition to its core programs, the UPHA seeks to foster
communication and mutually beneficial relationships between
all participants in the horse show industry.

For over forty years the United Professional Horsemen's
Association has given a united voice to the individual trainer
while recognizing his/her unique capabilities and talent. We
invite you to learn more about UPHA's goals and programs and
would welcome your membership into our association.
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*

CHILDREN’S BENEFIT HORSE SHOW AND/OR

CLASSES WITHIN ARE APPROVED BY:

American Saddlebred Horse Association ASHA Star Rating for
qualifying points to participate at the World Championship
Horse Show at the Kentucky State Fair in the Park, Show
Pleasure, County Pleasure, Hunter Pleasure and Western
Pleasure divisions as well as for annual regional and national
High Point Awards.

Morgan Horse Association Star Program

Saddle & Bridle Shatner Western Pleasure & Saddle & Bridle
Hunter Seat Classic qualifying classes for the finals at St. Louis
Charity Horse Show. Both classes require minimum 3 entries.

United Professional Horseman’s Association for the Challenge
Cup Equitation qualifying classes for Finals at the American
Royal Horse Show

New England Horse Council’s Saddle Seat Medal Equitation
qualifying class for junior exhibitors. Finals are held at the fall
Octoberfest Horse Show at the Big E facility.

Hackney Society’s Junior Exhibitor Medallion pony qualifying
classes for finals at the American Royal Horse Show.
Qualifying is the rider/driver and pony “team” for the finals.

Monarch Show Series National Championship held in
September 2023 at the IL State Fairgrounds. Two national
pleasure equitation finals will be held at this event UPHA
Challenge Cup Pleasure Equitation and the National Equitation
Pleasure Olympics finals.

(Membership is required for most of the above associations so
you will need to plan ahead. Membership forms will be
available in the Show Office.)

Show Qualifies for State High Point Awards with:

American Saddlebred Horse Association of New Jersey
Pennsylvania Saddlebred Horse Association
American Saddlebred Horse Association of Virginia
American Saddlebred Horse Association of New York
Pennsylvania Morgan Horse Club
Morgan Horse Association of New Jersey



OFFICIALS

Office/Show Management ................. Mark McCracken, Chapter Committee
JUAEE: i John Whalen, Middleboro, MA
P 218 o101 (ol =] o, Wyatt Lilly, Princeton, WV
IMIUSIC: oot DJ Travis Holman, Lancaster, WI
Photographer.......cccccevoieiiiicincceeen Dallys Malenfant, Stillwater, NH
RINEMASLEr...cciiiiiiii e Jerome Parker, Southwick, MA
FarTiEr: o John Crider, Chaplin, CT
Veterinarian: ..o Beier Vet Services, Dr. Ernie Beier

On Call for the Show: 856 467 1036 (office); 908 894 0951 (Mark's cell)

All bedding and hay MUST be pre-ordered by March 23, 2023 through
the Show Office. Contact Mark McCracken at
marklmccracken@gmail.com or text with barn name at 908 894 0951

Entries are preferred to be made online on horseshowsonline.com or to
send in entries by email or snail mail use marklmccracken@gmail.com
or 6 Meadow Cliff Lane Hardwick, NJ 07825.

UPHA Chapter 15 Inc, a 501c3 entity
PA, NJ, MD & DE

Alicia Owens, Chair

scottfieldstables@gmail.com
Erin McCracken, Co-Chair

erinmcerckn@vyahoo.com

Friday Evening Welcome Reception
In front of the Show Office

At the evening show time performance
Sponsored by Scussell Farm Pittstown, NJ

Saturday Fun, Entertainment by DJ Travis and more!
In front of the Show Office
Post evening performance
Sponsored by Seraphim Stables Augusta, NJ

You can choose to reserve a VIP Table for 10 for the entire show
in front of the Show Office for a $1,000 sponsorship to the show
or combine your support to the show within your barn to total $1,000.
Sign up prior to the show by March 23rd via your entries or contact Mark at
marklmccracken@gmail.com
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RULES & REGULATIONS

Stalls: Stalls are permanent 10 x 10, with doors. Doors MAY NOT be
removed. Exhibitors will be responsible for damage to the stalls. Stall
fee is $135.00 (no first bedding included). Stall fees are not refundable
after the closing date. Horses without a stall will be assessed a $50.00
grounds fee, per day. If you have to arrive before the time
designated below early arrival fees may apply. Please arrange with
the show office.

Important: Upon arrival report any found damage to stalls, especially
the lower side panels and even take phone pictures of the damage.
Please report to the show office and if not reported at the end of the
event you could be billed for what they find in the stalls you rented.
Also, if you hang, tie or use any open stall the Dream Park will count
that as your stall and you be charged accordingly. ANY DOORS
REMOVED MUST BE REPLACED PRIOR TO YOUR LEAVING THE SHOW
otherwise charges may be made. The Park is serious about the
condition of their stalls and it is not uncommon that we and you as
exhibitors can be billed.

Suggestion: Even if you bring 1 — 2 horses, we recommend you rent a
tack stall for safety and security reasons.

Arrival Times: Stalls will be available at 12:00 noon, Wednesday,
March 29, 2023 and must be vacated no later than 7:00 pm, Sunday,
April 2, 2023. Prior arrangements for early arrivals and late departures
must be made in advance of the show and will be assessed a $25.00
per day charge. Arrangements may be made by contacting the Show
Secretary.

Schooling: The show ring will be open for schooling at 12:00 noon,
March 30, 2023; however, preparations of the ring will be taking place.
Trainers and exhibitors are welcome to utilize the show ring for
schooling during this set up period. Once the show commences, the
ring will be available as announced. The ring will close thirty (30)
minutes prior to the start of each session. The show ring is 150’ x 300’
with composite soil footing. Warm up rings will be available for the
exhibitor’s use. The outdoor warm up ring has stone dust footing.

Payments: A penalty of $75.00 will be charged for all returned checks.
Cash or certified check must replace all returned checks. No one will
be allowed to show if they have a check or handling fee outstanding.
All fees must be paid before numbers will be released or an open check
must be on file. Prize money will be awarded as set forth below.

Entries: Entries close March 23, 2023. Post-entries will be accepted.
Entry fees are as follows: Qualifying Classes $35.00; Championship
Classes $S45.00. The show office prefers the use of

horseshowsonline.com to process your entries; otherwise entry
blanks must be completed in full, signed and accompanied by full
payment, credit card instructions or a signed, open check. Registration
documents and applicable membership cards should accompany your
entries. Entries mailed to us will be added to the online system for
complete tracking and reporting of the event.




Open checks will be accepted but no numbers will be handed out
without an open check or credit card in the office. No entry will be
processed without the aforementioned being complete. A non-
refundable $25.00 per horse office charged will be assessed. All
accounts must be settled in the horse show office by the conclusion of
the show — no exceptions.

Refunds: All scratches must be in writing by the closing date of March
23,2023. If payment was collected the scratched horses will receive a
full refund of all entry and stall fees. Scratches made after the closing
date and before the arrival date of March 31, 20232, will receive a
full refund of the entry and stall fee, less the $25.00 office fee, unless
the trainer or owner replaces the scratched horse with a new horse
entry. For entry fee only refunds after the arrival date, the scratched
horses will require a signed note from the Horse Show Veterinarian,
unless the scratched entry is replaced by another entry. Stall fees are
not refundable after the closing date of the entries but notified
scratches prior to the arrival date may be considered for a refund.

Changes & Scratches: The horse show office will open one (1) hour
prior to the start of each session. All changes, adds or scratches must
be completed prior to the start of the session. Entry fees from timely
scratched classes may be credited toward another class entered or a
new entry to replace the scratched entry. Generally no refund will be
given subject to the refund rules above. The office will accept
changes prior to the beginning of the show session by text at 908
894 0951. The office must text back a change confirmation for the
change to be considered accepted.




Dogs/Animals: Dogs and other animals will not be permitted on the
premises unless retained on a leash and under control at all times.
Unleashed animals will be subject to capture and/or fine and removal
from the show grounds by Logan Township or the Gloucester County
Animal Shelter. A $50.00 fine may be imposed on the owner of an
unleased animal. No animals, even when leashed and owned by
management personnel are allowed in the office building, pavilion, or
vendor area unless owned by the disabled Keep dogs outside and in
the barn areas.

Smoking: Smoking is prohibited in all offices, stable pavilions,
spectator pavilion, equine building or indoor arena areas. As per New
Jersey State Law, this includes the use of electronic cigarettes.

Fires: In accordance with State regulations, no open fires are ever
permitted on any part of the Dream Park property. Barbeque grills
may be used in the camper area only. This rule is strictly enforced.

Minors Who Do Not Have a Valid Driver’s License which allows them
to operate a motorized vehicle in the state in which they reside will
not be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any kind including,
but not limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters or farm utility
vehicles on the competition grounds. Minors who have a valid
temporary license may operate the above described motorized
vehicles as long as they are accompanied by an adult with a valid
driver’s license. The parents, legal guardians or any individual who
signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating a
motorized vehicle in violation of this rule are solely responsible for any
damages, claims, losses or actions resulting from that operation.
Violation of this rule will be cause for sanctions against the parents,
guardians and/or trainers who are responsible for the child
committing the offense. Penalties may include exclusion of the child,
parent, guardian or trainer from the competition grounds for the
remainder of the competition. Wheelchairs and other mobility
assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this
rule.

The Dream Park DOES NOT permit roller skates, skate boards or roller
blades. Bicycles, mopeds, ATV’s, scooters and golf carts may not be
operated around the show office, pavilion, vendor area, stall aisles or
paddock area except by a disabled person, Dream Park employees or
show officials.

DO NOT staple or post anything on the stalls, fence rails or posts,
buildings, stall panels, show office, trees, etc. All items are to be
posted on the notice board near the show office.



Stable Parking Area: Parking around the stable barns and the back
side of the main building is strictly prohibited. All vehicles must be
parked in the RV area or in the large main parking lot in front of the
Dream Park. Be aware that in front of the main doors on the front side
of the building is a restricted parking area and the local police will
ticket your car. Make sure you park in an area between the painted
lines.

THE UPHA CHAPTER 15, CHILDREN’S BENEFIT HORSE SHOW
OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES OR OFFICIAL VOLUNTEERS SHALL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE THAT MAY OCCUR TO AN
EXHIBITOR, AGENT, TRAINER, OWNER, MANAGER, RIDER, DRIVER,
HANDLER OR SPECTATOR. IT SHALL BE A CONDITION OF ENTRY THAT
THE ABOVE NAMED PARTIES SHALL HOLD HARMLESS THE UPHA
CHAPTER 15, CHILDREN’S BENEFIT HORSE SHOW, ITS OFFICERS,
EMPLOYEES OR OFFICIAL VOLUNTEERS FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE
TO HIS/HER PERSON, EQUIPMENT, ET AL. THAT MAY OCCUR FROM
SICKNESS, THEFT, FIRE OR OTHER PERIL



OFFICE HOURS:

Thursday: 10:00 a.m. to 7 p.m.

Friday: 8:00 a.m. to end of last class

Saturday: 8:00 a.m. to end of last class

Sunday: 8:00 a.m. to 1/2 hour after end of the last class.
All breaks and closing will be posted and announced

All accounts must be settled by the end of the last session

ORDERING FEED & BEDDING: All feed and bedding must be
preordered by March 23, 2023. By Contacting Mark McCracken at
marklmccracken@gmail.com or 908 894 0951. All orders must be
guaranteed by an “open check”. Cost of the shavings is $9.00 per
bale; hay will be at market price.

COGGINS TEST/HEALTH CERTIFICATE: All horses stabled outside of
New Jersey must have a current negative Coggins Test dated within
one (1) year of the show dates and a Certificate of Veterinary
Inspection (CVI) dated within 30 days of the event. All horses stabled
within New Jersey must have a current negative Coggins test dated
within two (2) years of the show dates. To speed processing, please
send a copy with your entries.

Equine Vaccination Rule: This show will follow USEF standard rules
and horses entering the grounds must be accompanied by
documentation of Equine Influenza Virus and Equine Herpes Virus
Rhinopneumonitis vaccinations within six months prior to entering the
stables. Horses not in compliance with this rule may be required to
leave the competition grounds upon request by Competition
Management. Documentation should consist of one of the following
methods mentioned below. The frequency of vaccine administration
should be per the vaccine manufacturers’ or veterinarian’s
recommendations. It is recommended that vaccines are administered
by or under the direction of a veterinarian. In the case of vaccines
administered by a veterinarian, the exhibitor, upon request by
Competition Management, must provide documentation from the
veterinarian on documenting that the horse in question received the
vaccinations; name of the vaccines and date of vaccine administration.
In the case of vaccines administered by a person other than a
veterinarian, the exhibitor, upon request by Competition
Management, must provide a receipt of the vaccine purchase which is
signed by the owner, or agent with care, custody, & control of the
horse; name, serial number and expiration date of the vaccine; and
date of vaccine administration. In the case of a horse that is unable to
receive either of the vaccinations due to a history of adverse reactions,
the exhibitor, upon request by Competition Management, must
provide a letter from the veterinarian on official letterhead stating
that the horse in question cannot be vaccinated due to medical
concerns and a log of temperatures taken twice daily for the seven
days prior to entering the competition grounds. These horses must
also have their temperature taken and logged twice daily while on the
competition grounds. The log of temperatures should be provided to
the Competition Management when requested. Competition
Management may not amend or enhance vaccination requirements
without prior approval of the Veterinary Committee
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CHANGE OR CANCELLATION: Management reserves the right to
combine or cancel any classes. Management reserves the right to
change or alter the officials listed without notice prior to or during the
show.

RING PROCEDURE: Two minutes will be allowed after the first horse
enters the ring for the class to commence. At the end of two minutes,
the gate will be closed and the class will proceed.

NOISEMAKERS: While not a USEF rated show, our show will follow
standard rules for attention getting devices &/or noisemakers, such as
tape measures, blow horns, bamboo poles, explosives and fire
extinguishers . Such items are not allowed in and around the warm-
up and competition rings during the scheduled competition. This
includes banging whips, brushes or the like on the show rail during
classes.

SHARPS: Management requires that exhibitors follow standard USEF
Rules regarding Sharps. Failure to do so will result in a fine.

LIMIT HORSE OR RIDER CLASSES:

Either the horse OR rider has not won 6 blue ribbons at a Regular
competition of the Federation or Equine Canada in the performance
division or level in which they are shown. A horse who has won 6 blue
ribbons can be shown by a rider who has not won 6 blue ribbons. A
rider who has won 6 blue ribbons can show a horse who has not won
6 blue ribbons.

TROPHIES: All Perpetual and Challenge trophies are under the control
of Chapter 15 and will remain in the Chapters or the sponsor’s
possession. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF PAST TROPHY WINNERS TO
HAVE SUCH TROPHY ENGRAVED AND TO RETURN THE TROPHY PRIOR
TO THE START OF THE COMPETITION.

CAMPERS: Camper spaces are available at a cost of $50.00 per day.
Space includes water and one 50 amp hookup. Please show number
of days and cost on your Entry Blank. Tents or camping in tents is not
permitted on Dream Park grounds. You are required to display a
camper pass received from the office confirming the number of
nights. Please display the pass on your camper so the Dream Park
staff can see it while taking their daily count. Failure to get a Pass
will mean you will be charged for 4 nights or $200.




Gloucester County Dream Park

For more information about the facility go to
www.dreamparknj.com

¢+ 2 Large Barns with a total of 238 stalls

L)

% Stalls are 10’ x 10’ with rubber mats

O/
%

Wash Racks are covered, lit and matted
Indoor Arena is 150" x 300’

2 Warm Up Rings, outdoor 150’ x 300’, indoor 144’ x
120’

% Over 75 RV camp sites with electric and water hook up
only

X3

8

X3

8

¢ Playground for the kids and a large fenced dog run area

«» Air Conditioned/Heated Bath House with individual
showers



http://www.dreamparknj.com/

2023 CHILDREN’S BENEFIT SCHEDULE

FRIDAY - 10:00 a.m.
Open In Hand
Open Western Pleasure
ASB Three Gaited Open
Morgan English Pleasure Open
ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Open
ASB Shatner Western Pleasure
(Min. 3 riders to qualify; see rules for adult & youth qualifications)
7 Open Hunter Pleasure
8 Open Pleasure Driving
9 ASB Three Gaited Park Open
10 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Adult
11 Saddle Seat Equitation Adult
12 Open English Pleasure
13 ASB Five Gaited Amateur/Junior Exhibitor
14 Morgan Hunter/Western Equitation
15 Open Single Bit WT Only
16 ASB S&B Country Pleasure Hunter
(Min. 3 riders to qualify; see rules for adult & youth qualifications)
17 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open
18 ASB Fine Harness
19 Roadster Pony to Bike
20 Open English Pleasure Junior/Limit Horse

U, WN -

FRIDAY - 6:30 p.m.
21 UPHA Challenge Cup 17 & Under
(top 4 qualify; no minimum riders required & membership is required)
22 ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Adult
23 Morgan Hunter Amateur/Junior Exhibitor
24 WT Equitation - Any Seat 12 & Under
25 ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Junior Exhibitor
26 Morgan Park Open
27 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure
28 ASB Country Western Pleasure
29 ASB Three Gaited Country Pleasure Adult
30 Morgan English Pleasure Amateur/Jr Exhibitor
31 ASB Three Gaited Amateur/Jr Exhibitor
32 Morgan Classic Pleasure Junior Exhibitor



33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Hackney Pleasure Driving

ASB Three Gaited Country Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor
TBA

ASB Five Gaited Open

School Horse Equitation

Morgan Western Pleasure Open

Open Single Bit WTC

SATURDAY - 9:00 a.m.

40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59
60

Lead line Walk Only

Lead line Walk Only Championship

Lead line Walk-Trot

Lead line Walk-Trot Championship

Morgan English Pleasure Limit Horse/Rider

ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Limit Horse/Rider
NEHC Medal Saddle Seat Equitation — Junior Exhibitors
(Qualifier for finals at Octoberfest; minimum 3 riders required;
top 4 riders qualify & membership is required)

Walk, Trot/Jog Open Pleasure 12 and under

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse/Rider

ASB Three Gaited Country Pleas Limit Horse/Rider
UPHA WT Challenge Cup 10 & Under

(no minimum riders required, all ribbon winners qualify)
TBA

Open English Pleasure Amateur

ASB Park Junior/Limit Horse

Open English Pleasure Junior Exhibitor

Morgan Park Saddle Amateur/Junior Exhibitor

Open Single Bit WT Championship

Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Limit Horse/Rider
Hackney Pleasure Pony Driving Youth Medallion
(Qualifier for finals at Am Royal; team of pony/rider to qualify)

Morgan Classic Driving
ASB Country Pleasure Driving



ONE HOUR BREAK the following Academy Section not be begin
prior to 1:00 pm.

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

Academy Driving — all ages

Academy Driving Championship

Academy Equitation SS WTC Adult

Academy Equitation SSWTC 14 - 17 years old
Academy Equitation SS WTC 14 and over Championship
Academy Equitation SS WTC 13 and under

Academy Equitation SS 13 and under Championship
Academy Equitation SS WT Adult

Academy Equitation SS WT 11 — 13 years old

Academy Equitation SS WT 14 —17 years old

Academy Equitation SS WT 11 and over Championship
Academy Equitation SS WT 10 and under

Academy Equitation SS WT 10 and under Championship
Academy Equitation SS WT First Year

Academy Equitation SS WT First Year Championship
UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup WT

(Qualifier for finals at Am Royal)

Academy Equitation SS WT Level 1

Academy Equitation SS WT Level 1 Championship
Academy Leadline Walk Only

Academy Leadline Walk Only Championship
Academy Leadline WT

Academy Leadline WT Championship

Academy WTC Pattern

Academy WT Pattern

TBA

SATURDAY - 6:30 p.m.

86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102

103
104

105

Open Pleasure Driving Championship

Open Single Bit WTC Championship

Morgan Western Pleasure Championship

Saddle Seat Equitation 17 and under

ASB Show Pleasure Driving

Morgan English Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exh. Championship
ASB Hunter Country Pleasure

Morgan Pleasure Driving

Hackney Pleasure Pony Youth Medallion under Saddle
(Qualifier for finals at Am Royal; team of pony and rider to qualify)
Open Western Pleasure Championship

ASB Three Gaited Park Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor

Saddle Seat Equitation Adult Championship

ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Junior/Limit Horse
Morgan Hunt/Western Equitation

NEHC Open Pleasure Horse or Pony — Western or English
Open English Ladies

ASB Five Gaited Junior/Limit Horse

Roadster Pony to Bike Championship
Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exh. Champ

Horse Show Dog Contest



Sunday - 9:00 AM

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

ASB Country Western Pleasure Championship
Open Equitation WT/Jog 12 & under Championship
ASB Show Pleasure Championship

Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Championship
ASB Country Pleasure Driving Championship

Open Hunter Pleasure Championship

Morgan Pleasure Driving Championship

ASB Five Gaited Amateur/Jr Exh Championship
ASB Show Pleasure Driving Championship

Morgan Park Saddle Championship

ASB Three Gaited Championship

Open English Pleasure Championship

ASB Country Pleasure Championship

Saddle Seat Equitation 17 and under Championship
ASB Park Pleasure Championship

ASB Country Pleasure Hunter Championship

ASB Park Championship

Morgan English Pleasure Championship

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Championship
Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Championship
Walk, Trot/Jog Pleasure 12 and under Championship
ASB Five Gaited Championship

Morgan Hunter Championship

ASB Fine Harness Championship

Hackney Pleasure Driving Championship

BREAK: Academy Section not to begin prior to 1:00 pm

Academy Showmanship WTC Adult

Academy Showmanship WTC 14 - 17 years old

Academy Showmanship WTC 14 and over Championship
Academy Showmanship WTC 13 and under

Academy Showmanship WTC 13 and under Championship
Academy Showmanship WT Adult

Academy Showmanship WT 11 — 13 years old

Academy Showmanship WT 14 — 17 years old

Academy Showmanship WT 11 and over Championship
Academy Showmanship WT 10 and under

Academy Showmanship WT 10 and under Championship
Academy Showmanship WT 1% Year

Academy Showmanship WT 1%t Year Championship



SADDLEBRED DIVISION

Championship Classes will not be stripped.

FIVE-GAITED

13 ASB Five Gaited Amateur/Jr. EXhibitor........ccccccevveeiinn, Fri morn

102 ASB Five Gaited Junior/Limit HOrSe........ccuvvvvveereeeeeeinnnn, Fri morn

36  ASBFive Gaited Open .......cuveeeeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeee e Fri eve

113  ASB Five Gaited Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor Championship.....Sun morn
Qualify in 13 and 102

127 ASB Five Gaited Championship.........ccccceciiiveeniiinnnnn, Sun morn

Qualify in any of the above classes.

THREE-GAITED

31  ASBThree Gaited Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor.........ccccccoeveeen. Fri eve
3 ASB Three Gaited OpPen ........ccovvivieieieiiiiiiieee e Fri eve
116 ASB Three Gaited Championship ..........cccccvvvveeiiiinnnnn. Sun morn

Qualify in any of the above classes.

FINE HARNESS

18  ASB Fine Harness Open........cccccvvviriiiiiriiciiiiiineieeeeeeee Fri morn
129 ASB Fine Harness Championship..........ccccccvvvieeiiiinnnn, Sun morn

Qualify in class 8

PARK

96  ASB Three Gaited Park Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor................. Sat eve
9 ASB Three Gaited Park Open ..........cccccccviviiiivireeneenen, Fri morn
53  ASB Three Gaited Park Junior/Limit Horse.......c..cccocvvueun... Sat morn
122 ASB Three Gaited Park Championship ............ccceeuueee. Sun morn

Qualify in any of the above classes.

PARK PLEASURE

98  ASB Park Pleasure Junior/Limit HOrse........occcovvvvvvvvrnnee. Sat eve
5 ASB Park Pleasure Open ........ccccccuveeeeeeiiiiveeeee e siiineeens Fri morn
120 ASB Park Pleasure Championship ..........ccccccvveveeeinnnne, Sat morn

Qualify in any of the above classes.



SHOW PLEASURE

27  ASB Five Gaited Show PIeasure ........ccccecevevvrereveceseverenns Fri eve

124  ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Championship........... Sun morn
Qualify in class 27

25  ASBThree Gaited Show Pleasure Junior Exhibitor............. Fri eve

22 ASBThree Gaited Show Pleasure Adult ............ccccevnnee. Fri eve

45  ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Limit Horse/Rider ....Sat morn

108 ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Championship ........ Sun morn
Qualify in any of the above classes.

90  ASB Show Pleasure Driving ........ccccceeeeeveiieiecccnnininiennee Sat eve

114 ASB Show Pleasure Driving Championship.................. Sun morn
Qualify in class 91

COUNTRY PLEASURE

34  ASBThree Gaited Country Pleasure Junior Exhibitor ....... Fri eve

29  ASBThree Gaited Country Pleasure Adult ....................... Fri eve

49  ASB Three Gaited Country Pleas Limit Horse/Rider......Sat morn

118 ASB Three Gaited Country Pleasure Championship ....Sun morn
Qualify in any of the above classes.

60  ASB Country Pleasure Driving ..........ccccvvveeeeiiiiiininenenins Fri morn

110 ASB Country Pleasure Driving Championship.............. Sun morn
Qualify in class 20

16  Saddle & Bridle Hunter Seat ClassiC...........ccccvveerrinnnen. Fri morn

92  ASBHunter Country Pleasure ..........ccccoevveeeiiiinnnee e, Sat eve

121 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Championship.............. Sun morn

Qualify in any of the above classes.



6 Saddle & Bridle's Shatner Western Pleasure................. Fri morn

28  ASB Western Country Pleasure............cccccccvvvvvvnvnneneennnn, Fri eve

106 ASB Western Country Pleasure Championship ........... Sun morn
Qualify in any of the above classes.

HACKNEY PONY DIVISION
PLEASURE DRIVING
33 Hackney Pleasure Driving ......cccccceeeeviiiieeee e Fri eve
58  Hackney Pleasure Pony Driving Youth Medallion.................. Sat morn
94  Hackney Pleasure Pony under Saddle Youth Medallion.......Sat eve
130 Hackney Pleasure Driving Championship............cccuvvee... Sat eve
Qualify in class 36 or 58
ROADSTER PONY
19  Roadster Pony to Bike........ccooceeeiiiiiiiiei e, Fri morn
103 Roadster Pony to Bike Championship......ccccccevvveennnnn.n. Sat eve
Qualify in class 19

MORGAN DIVISION

Championships in this division will not be stripped

CLASSIC PLEASURE

59  Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving ........ccoccceeevviciinineesssnnen, Sat morn

109 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Championship............... Sun morn
Qualify in class 59

10  Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Adult ......................... Fri morn

32  Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Jr. Exhibitor .................. Fri eve

57 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Limit Horse/Rider ...... Sat morn

125 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Championship .......... Sun morn

Qualify in any of the above classes.

ENGLISH PLEASURE

30  Morgan English Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor............... Fri eve

91  Morgan English Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exh. Champ ......... Sat eve
Qualify in class 30

44  Morgan English Pleasure Limit Horse/Rider................. Sat morn

4 Morgan English Pleasure Open .......cccooeeeveverececceseceennnnne Fri morn

123 Morgan English Pleasure Championship..................... Sun morn

Qualify in any of the above classes.

HUNTER PLEASURE

23 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor............... Fri eve

104 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exh. Champ......... Sat eve
Qualify in class 23

48 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse/Rider................. Sat morn

17  Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open......cccccovvveeviiveeenvnneennnns Fri morn

128 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Championship..................... Sun morn

Qualify in any of the above classes.

PARK SADDLE

26 Morgan Park Saddle Open........cccccvviivieeeeiiiciiiiee e Fri eve
55 Morgan Park Saddle Amateur/Jr Exhibitor............cccceunenen. Sat morn
115 Morgan Park Saddle Championship..........cccocevverinnen. Sun morn

Qualify in class 26



PLEASURE DRIVING

93  Morgan Pleasure Driving Open.........cccvevvvvieeiieneniiineens Sat eve

112 Morgan Pleasure Driving Championship..................... Sun morn
Qualify in class 93

WESTERN PLEASURE

38 Morgan Western Pleasure Open..........ccccceeeeeeeieieccccnnnnnns Fri eve

88  Morgan Western Pleasure Championship....................... Sat eve
Qualify in class 38

EQUITATION DIVISION

Exhibitors in UPHA Challenge Cup classes must be current members of UPHA.

89
119

11
97

14
99

21

50

76

24

107

46

Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under........ccccceeeevvivvieeeeennnns Sat eve

Saddle Seat Equitation 17/U Championship................ Sun morn
Qualify in class 89

Saddle Seat Equitation Adult ..........ccccooviiiiieeeiiiiiiinnnn, Fri morn

Saddle Seat Equitation Adult Championship................... Sat eve
Qualify in class 11

Morgan Hunter/Western Seat Equitation 17/U................ Fri morn

Morgan Hunter/Western Seat Eq Championship............... Sat eve
Qualify in class 14

UPHA Challenge Cup 17 & Under.........ccccoovcvvvvveeeennnn, Fri eve

(will qualify for either finals at the Am Royal or Pleasure Eq finals at Monarch)

UPHA WT Challenge Cup 10 & Under..............ceeeenne Sat morn

UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup WT ......ccooviiiiveeeeninnnn, Sat aft

WT Equitation Any Seat 12 & Under.........cccccvvvvvvveeeeennnnn. Fri eve

WT Equitation Any Seat Championship...........cccuveieennnns Sun morn
Qualify in class 24

NEHC Medal Saddle Seat Equitation 17 and under ......... Sat morn



LEAD LINE DIVISION

Open to riders 8 years and under, not showing in any other class at this show
except the dog class. Saddle Seat, Hunt, or Western attire are all acceptable.
Tack should be appropriate to rider’s attire. Riders are to be led by an adult
both ways of the ring. A lead must be attached and held by handler at all times.
Stallions are prohibited. To be judged on performance of the rider and
suitability of the mount.

40 Leadline WalkOnly ........cccvvviiiiiiiiiiii e Sat morn

41  Leadline Walk Only Championship........ccccccvveiiiiiinnnn. Sat morn
Qualify in class 40

42 Leadline Walk-Trot ......cccovveiiiieeiiiiie e Sat morn

43  Leadline Walk-Trot Championship............cccccceeiiinnnns Sat morn
Qualify in class 42

WALK/TROT PLEASURE DIVISION

Open to entries of any breed, color or size, shown by English or Western riders.
Entries to be shown both ways of the ring at a walk and trot/jog. To be judged
on manners, suitability of horse to rider and performance. Riders may not have
been judged in any class at a recognized or unrecognized show that required a
canter (including Academy or Tournament classes). Horses must be shown in a
show bridle. Martingales, tail braces and formal attire are prohibited.

47  WT Pleasure Any Seat 12 & Under........ccocceveeviiiiieeeennnns Sat morn
126 WT Pleasure Any Seat Championship ..........ccccceeeenee. Sun morn
Qualify in class 47

OPEN DIVISION
Open to all horses and ponies of any breed, color, size or sex, three years
and older. Horses, Ponies, Riders, Drivers may cross enter into other breed
classes.

ENGLISH PLEASURE

52  Open English Pleasure Amateur .........ccccceeeeviivieneeeenns Sat morn
54  Open English Pleasure Junior Exhibitor....................... Sat morn
20  Open English Pleasure Junior/Limit Horse .................... Fri morn
101 Open English Pleasure Ladies ........ccccccceevvivvieeeeciiciinneen. Sat eve
12 OpenEnglish Pleasure..........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiieceeeeeeeeeee, Fri morn
117 Open English Pleasure Championship...........cccccovunen. Sun morn

Qualify in any of the above classes.



HUNTER PLEASURE

7 Open Hunter PIEasUre ........cccccuviviiiiiieiiieieeeeeeeeeeeee e, Fri morn

111 Open Hunter Pleasure Championship.........cccccceevvvvvnnnen. Sun morn
Qualify in any of the above classes.

IN-HAND

1 OpeniInHand.............o oo, Fri morn

PLEASURE DRIVING

8 Open Pleasure DriVING ......c.veeveiie i Fri morn

86  Open Pleasure Driving Championship...........ccceeeeeinnene, Sat eve
Qualify in class 8

SINGLE BIT

15  OpenSingle Bit Walk/Trot ......cccccccveeeivieeciiiee e, Fri morn

56  Open Single Bit W/T Championship .........cccccevveeeenee. Sat morn
Qualify in class 15

39  Open Single Bit Walk/Trot/Canter ..........cccoveevvveeeiiineeenns Fri eve

87 OpenSingle Bit Walk/Trot/Canter Championship....... Sat eve
Qualify in class 39

WESTERN PLEASURE

2 Open Western Pleasure.........cccvveeeeiiiivieeee i Fri morn

95  Open Western Pleasure Championship .........ccccceeeeneee. Sat eve

Qualify in class 2

OPEN PLEASURE HORSE OR PONY & ENGLISH OR WESTERN
100 NEHC Open Pleasure Pony/Horse and English/Western Sat eve

MISCELLANEOUS

37  School Horse EqUuitation .........cccccveiiiiiiiiiiiie e Fri eve
35 TBA et st e s e s e b arbrebee e Fri eve
51 TBA e e e re e e se b abeae Sat morn
85 TBA e e e e s sraabeae Sat morn

105 Horse Show Dog Contest........cevveveecececeseseesenieniereereene Sat eve



ACADEMY DIVISION

ELIGIBILITY: Academy classes are limited to riders who have never shown in a
class, at any show, rated or unrated, that required a suit, or jacket, or chaps,
excluding lead line and UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup. Academy exhibitors
may only enter Academy Classes, Rescue Class, Pattern Class and The Driving
Pattern Class at this show. Riders are to show horses that are used in a lesson
program and must be participating in a professionally operated lesson
program. Any breed is eligible.

GENERAL: Safety is of utmost importance, any unruly, out of control or
disruptive horse will be excused. The judge may stop the class until the entry
has been assisted. No action devices of any kind are allowed on academy horse
in the show ring, warm up or grounds. No attention getting devices of any kind
are allowed near academy horses in the show ring or warm up. Headers are
permitted in line up in any class. Age of rider is determined by the age as of
December 1 of the previous year. Horses used in Academy may be shown in
classes other than Academy at the same show.

ATTIRE: English — jodhpurs, breeches, boots, long sleeved shirt with a vest and
tie, gloves, whips are optional. Please note that derbies, riding suits and jackets
are prohibited. Western — western style pants, long sleeved shirt with or
without vest, boots and appropriate tie, gloves. Please note that chaps and
western hats are prohibited. No barn logos anywhere on show attire. Tack: May
show in show bridle, Pelham, or snaffle bridle with martingale. Half cup blinkers
are allowed, full cup blinkers or blinders are prohibited. Saddle pads are
optional, no logos or names except Exceptional Challenge Cup. All riders under
the age of 18 in Academy classes must wear protective headgear. Protective
headgear is recommended for all riders.

Level 1 Academy Showmanship — Restricted to riders that have special needs
and are currently riding in a standard lesson program.

A ground person will be allowed in the ring for safety purposes only, no
coaching will be permitted from inside the ring, The Championship classes will
not have a pattern. Entries in these classes may not cross enter into any other
classes at this show, except for the UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup Classes.
The Academy Walk/Trot classes for Hunt Seat or Western riders are open to
hunt seat or western riders of all ages.

FIRST YEAR: Only new riders for the 2023 season who have not shown at any
show, rated or unrated, or tournaments prior to December 1, 2022 are
eligible.

LEADLINE: Riders are to be led by an adult both ways of the ring. A lead must
be attached and held by handler at all times. Stallions are prohibited. To be
judged on the riders basic equitation, skills and ability. Entries will be asked to
trot individually if they wish.



SHOWMANSHIP: Academy showmanship classes are to be judged on
presentation, ringmanship, basic position and ability to control their horse. The
horse’s quality is not to be judged. There will not be patterns in Showmanship
Championships.

Sunday Schedule

131. WTC Showmanship Adult

132. WTC Showmanship 14-17

133. WTC Showmanship 14&0ver Champ
134. WTC Showmanship 13 & Under

135. WTC Showmanship 13 & Under Champ
136. WT Showmanship Adult

137. WT Showmanship 11-13

138. WT Showmanship 14-17

139. WT Showmanship 11 & Over Champ
140. WT Showmanship 10 & Under

141. WT Showmanship 10 & Under Champ
142. WT Showmanship 1st Year

143. WT Showmanship 1st Year Champ

EQUITATION: Academy Equitation riders are to be judged on basic
equitation skills, position and ability to control their horse. There will not be
patterns in the Equitation Championships; however there are separate Pattern
Classes for Academy WTC and WT riders offered in classes 81 and 82.

Saturday AM Schedule

61. Academy Driving

62. Academy Driving Championship

63. WTC Equitation Adult

64. WTC Equitation 14-17

65. WTC Equitation 14 & Over Championship
66. WTC Equitation 13 & Under

67. WTC Equitation 13 & Under Championship
68. WT Equitation Adult

69. WT Equitation 13-11

70. WT Equitation 14-17

71. WT Equitation Championship 11 & Over
72. WT Equitation 10 & Under

73. WT Equitation Championship 10 & Under
74. WT Equitation 1st Year

75. WT Equitation 1st Year Championship

76. UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup WT —Also listed under Equitation as class is a
qualifier to a final held at the Am Royal

77. WT Equitation Level 1

78 WT Equitation Level 1 Championship

79. Academy Lead Line Walk Only
80. Academy Lead Line Walk Only Championship

81. Academy Lead Line Walk-Trot

82. Academy Lead Line Walk-Trot Championship
83. Pattern Class WTC Academy

84. Pattern Class WT Academy



Academy
Walk Trot Canter
Pattern Class #81

. Starting at the in gate trot down the rail showing 2 changes of
diagonal.

Continue to the center point of the far end of the ring and continue
trotting a small circle then continue making a second but larger circle.

At the center point of the end of the ring stop.

Reverse and canter on the right lead to the end of the straight away.
Halt and exit the ring at a walk.

[N

w

Academy
Walk Trot
Pattern Class #82

. Starting at the in gate trot down the rail showing 2 changes of
diagonal.

. Continue to the center point of the far end of the ring and continue
trotting a circle.

. At the center point of the end of the ring stop.

. Reverse and trot on the correct diagonal to the end of the straight away.
Halt and exit the ring at a walk.




These are the closest hotels to the Dream Park about 4.5 miles. All three hotels
are located in the same development behind the Wawa Plaza on Center Square
Rd just the other side of | 295 Exit 10 coming from the show. This is a good
commercial area with fast food, restaurants, drug stores and a grocery store.
The show has contracts with the Hampton Inn and the Holiday Inn.

If you have any issues please call Alicia Owens at 607 341 2579 (cell).

Official Horse Show Hotel - Hampton Inn
Mention the Children’s Benefit for the special rate of

$119 plus tax for a standard rooms (King or
Double Queen), Pet Friendly.

Reservations at this rate
must be made by March 9th !

HAMPTON INN

2 Pureland Dr.
Swedesboro, NJ 08085

856-467-6200

cﬂ%tofu

by HILTON

HOLIDAY INN
1 Pureland Dr - Swedesboro, NJ - 08085 856-
467-3322
Mention CHBS for rate of $119 plus tax
Make your reservation
by March 17 for this rate
Restaurant, Cocktail Lounge, Room
Service

MARRIOTT TOWNEPLACE SUITES
No contract rate but they are located in the
same area as other hotels
3 Pureland Dr — Swedesboro, NJ 08085 856-241-
9900



DIRECTIONS

FOR GPS:
Use intersection of High Hill Road and US Route 130

From the North:

295 South toward the Del. Memorial Bridge

Take right fork onto US-130 South toward Bridgeport/Com Barry Bridge
Go 2.1 miles

Continue on 130S

Pass under gray lift bridge and look for park entrance 1/4 mile on the right
at High Hill Road intersection

From the South:

295 North over Del. Memorial Bridge

Continue on 295 North toward Trenton for 11 miles

Take Exit 10, Center Square Rd

Turn left & go approx. 1.5 miles

Turn right on 130 North approx. 1 mile

Look for park entrance on the left at the High Hill Road intersection

From the Far North:

Heading southbound on NJ Turnpike 1-95.

Take Exit 2 on the Turnpike to US-322 Swedesboro/Chester PA. Follow 322
for approx. 5.5 miles to Bridgeport, NJ near Comm. Barry Bridge.

You will cross over 295 to Bridgeport and then take exit for US-130 South.
Look for Dream Park signs and the Park entrance about % mile on your
right at the High Hill Road intersection.

From the West:

Cross the Com. Barry Bridge, stay right onto US-130 South

Go 2.1 miles

Continue on US-130 South

Pass under gray lift bridge and look for park entrance 1/4 mile on the right
at High Hill Road intersection



